AD7398BRU-REEL7 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD7398BRU-REEL7-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD7398BRU-REEL7
Description IC DAC 12BIT V-OUT 16TSSOP
Detailed Description 12 Bit Digital to Analog Converter 4 16-TSSOP
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

  AD7398/AD7399
Rev. C | Page 21 of 24
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Resolution (Bits) Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option  Ordering Quantity
AD7398BR  12  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16  47
AD7398BR-REEL  12  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16  1,000
AD7398BRZ  12  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16  47
AD7398BRZ-REEL 12  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16  1,000
AD7398BRU  12  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16  96
AD7398BRU-REEL7  12  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16  1,000
AD7398BRUZ 12  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16  96
AD7398BRUZ-REEL7 12  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16  1,000
AD7398WBRUZ-RL7 12  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16  1,000
AD7399BR  10  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16  47
AD7399BR-REEL  10  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16  1,000
AD7399BRZ 10  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16  47
AD7399BRZ-REEL 10  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16  1,000
AD7399BRU  10  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16  96
AD7399BRU-REEL7  10  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16  1,000
AD7399BRUZ 10  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16  96
AD7399BRUZ-REEL7 10  −40°C to +125°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16  1,000
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
The AD7398 contains 3254 transistors. The die size measures 108 mils × 144 mils.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS